



Ocufresh Comfort Plus eye drops preservative-free is a carmellose-based, sterile, extra-strong moisturizing and protective ophthalmic solution, with pH similar to natural tears.

Carmellose (CMC) is a polysaccharide that increases the viscosity of tear film as well as the residence time of tears. Carmellose moistens the ocular surface, relieves discomfort and irritation, and protects the eye by creating a transparent and viscoelastic shield. It helps to restore the natural tear film for lasting relief.

Thanks to its specially developed preservative-free closure system, Ocufresh Comfort Plus eye drops do not need preservatives. The product is compatible with contact lenses.

Indications

- For relief from symptoms of severe dry eyes such as redness, burning, itching, and foreign body sensation; it protects the eyes against irritation.
- It also acts as a lubricant, providing relief of severe dry eye conditions, including those associated with the use of PC, infrequent blinking, certain medical treatments, atmospheric pollution, dry atmospheres (e.g. air conditioning, wind and sun) and ophthalmic stress due to the use of contact lenses.
- Ocufresh Comfort Plus eye drops preservative-free can be used in case of severe dry eye syndrome or dry eye symptoms or more commonly, in case of requiring immediate action and lasting relief.

Instructions for use

- Tear off the tamper-evident seal before first administration;
 - Remove the protective cap and open the bottle;
- Instill 1-2 drops in each eye slightly pressing the bottle;
- Shake the bottle to remove any residual drop before replacing the cap on the container, trying not to touch the applicator tip with anything, including your fingers.
- After use, close the bottle: the content should be re-used within 3 months from first opening;
- The product is suitable for frequent use. Unless your doctor has told you differently, you can use the product several times a day (3 or 4 times or more often if required) to provide sufficient symptoms relief.

• The gradual emptying of the bottle may be associated with the need to exert a higher pressure to allow the delivery of the product. This is due to the properties of the special preservative-free closure system.

Warnings and Precautions

- This product is only for use in eyes.
 - Remove contact lenses before using this product.
 - The product is intended for use only by the concerned patient.
 - Do not use the product if the container is damaged or not perfectly sealed when you open it for the first time.
 - During the application of the eye drops, do not touch your eyes or any other surface with the dropper of the container.
- Do not use in case of known intolerance/allergy to any of the ingredients.
- The administration of other eye medicines at the same time as this product should be carried out under the supervision of your doctor who can evaluate possible interactions; there should be an interval of at least 15 minutes between the application of any other eye medicine and this product.
- In case of problems during treatment, stop using this product and consult a doctor.
- Check the expiry date on the box before use; do not use the product after the expiry date indicated on the package. After use, dispose of the product according to local regulations.
- Keep out of sight and reach of children.
- Do not swallow.
- The product is usually intended for continuous use, no more than 30 days.
- Consult your doctor if symptoms persist.
- Pregnant or breast-feeding women and those who have recently undergone eye surgery must consult their doctor before use.

Possible side effects

- Rarely, a slight temporary blurring of vision may be observed.
 It is therefore advisable to wait for a few seconds before any activity that requires clear vision.
- As with other eye drops, this product can occasionally cause mild eye irritation, stinging or itching, but this usually soon passes.
- If any of these effects persist or worsen, promptly contact your doctor.

Composition

- Carmellose sodium 1% (carboxy methyl cellulose), boric acid, sodium tetraborate decahydrate, sodium chloride, Water for Injections.
- Does not contain preservatives.

Package

10 ml multi-dose bottle, preservative free.

Storage conditions

- Do not store above 30°C.
- After the first opening, the contents of the bottle must be used within 3 months.

Rev. 04.02 of 12/2022

www.ocufresh.co.uk

Distributed by



Blumont Healthcare Limited.

23 Moortown Close, Grantham, NG31 9GG, United Kingdom.

C.O.C. Farmaceutici S.r.l.

Via Modena, 15 40019 - Sant'Agata Bolognese (Bo) Italy



